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South East Lancs Cross Country League
 at Boggart Hole Clough on Saturday 15th February 2014

NOTE: The individual results include only runners who have run at least 2 races
   Under 11 - Boys — Points after 4 races
   1 199 Josef Short LeighH&A    2 (  1,  0,  4,  1)
   2 198 Kyle Jones LeighH&A    3 (  2,  0,  1,  2)
   3 513 Thomas Massey HorwichRMI    6 (  3,  0,  3,  3)
   4 508 Cian Healey HorwichRMI   10 (  9,  0,  6,  4)
   5 507 Alfie Holmes HorwichRMI   13 (  4,  0,  9,  0)
   6 42 Ryan O’Neill ECH&TA   17 ( 12,  0, 17,  5)
   7 515 Thomas Manton Saddlewort   18 (  8,  0, 10,  0)
   8 498 Nathan Lancaster HorwichRMI   19 (  5,  0, 14,  0)
   9 43 Patrick McGuinness ECH&TA   21 ( 10,  0, 11,  0)

  10 497 Matthew Oldfield HorwichRMI   22 (  7,  0, 15,  0)
  11 526 Loui Williams RochdaleH&   26 ( 13,  0, 13,  0)
   = 499 Lucas Milliken HorwichRMI   26 ( 14,  0, 12,  0)

  13 663 Luke Bentley ECH&TA   27 (  0,  0, 20,  7)
  14 534 Kieran Carrigan RochdaleH&   33 ( 15,  0, 18,  0)
  15 531 Andrew Clough Saddlewort   35 ( 16,  0, 19,  0)
  16 521 Joshua Houghton HorwichRMI   38 ( 17,  0, 21,  0)
Leigh Harriers & Ac    2 (   0,   0,   1,   1)
Horwich R M I Harriers    3 (   1,   0,   2,   0)
E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac    5 (   2,   0,   3,   0)
   Under 11 - Girls — Points after 4 races
   1 496 Penny Townsend HorwichRMI    2 (  0,  0,  1,  1)
   2 114 Ty Brockley-Langford ECH&TA    3 (  1,  0,  2,  3)
   3 424 Rosangela Terim RochdaleH&    4 (  2,  0,  3,  2)
   4 115 Megan Lewis ECH&TA    7 (  3,  0,  4,  4)
   5 495 Daisy Worthington BuryAC   10 (  5,  0,  5,  6)
   6 116 Freya Handley ECH&TA   11 (  6,  0,  8,  5)
   = 193 Ella Pendlebury HorwichRMI   11 (  4,  0,  7,  7)
   8 506 Emma Simpson Altrincham   15 (  7,  0, 12,  8)
   9 224 Melissa Ince LeighH&A   18 (  0,  0,  9,  9)

  10 655 McKenzie Standen LeighH&A   21 (  0,  0, 11, 10)
  11 514 Libby Robinson ECH&TA   24 ( 11,  0, 13,  0)
  12 516 Philippa Bailey Saddlewort   28 ( 10,  0, 18,  0)
  13 662 Rebecca Pollitt LeighH&A   30 (  0,  0, 17, 13)
  14 654 Nadine Smith LeighH&A   31 (  0,  0, 16, 15)
  15 119 Isabel Lituba ECH&TA   34 (  0,  0, 20, 14)
  16 194 Olivia Baker HorwichRMI   35 ( 16,  0, 19,  0)
  17 501 Dervla Moore RochdaleH&   36 ( 15,  0, 21,  0)
  18 419 Caitlin Furlong RochdaleH&   40 ( 18,  0, 22,  0)
E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac    2 (   1,   0,   1,   1)
Leigh Harriers & Ac    4 (   0,   0,   2,   2)
Rochdale Harriers & Ac    6 (   2,   0,   4,   0)
   Under 13 - Boys — Points after 4 races
   1 318 GlasgowLattibeaudie Oldham&RH&    2 (  1,  0,  1,  2)
   2 206 Kristian Wade LeighH&A    3 (  2,  0,  2,  1)
   3 207 Ben McLaughlin LeighH&A    7 (  0,  0,  3,  4)
   4 205 Joseph Wane LeighH&A    9 (  3,  0, 14,  6)
   = 532 Alexander Bennett BuryAC    9 (  0,  0,  4,  5)
   6 50 Jake Smith ECH&TA   12 (  4,  0,  8, 12)
   7 320 Harry Collier Oldham&RH&   13 (  8,  0,  5, 11)
   8 208 Billy Blain LeighH&A   14 (  9,  0,  7,  7)
   = 319 Jake Holt Oldham&RH&   14 (  5,  0, 12,  9)

  10 317 Callum Atkinson Oldham&RH&   15 (  7,  0,  9,  8)
  11 664 Nicholas Sheerd Saddlewort   16 (  0,  0,  6, 10)
  12 48 Jack Thomas ECH&TA   19 (  6,  0,  0, 13)
  13 524 George Martin Oldham&RH&   23 ( 10,  0, 13,  0)
  14 527 Mikey Hodgkinson BuryAC   26 ( 12,  0, 15, 14)
  15 525 Lucas White LeighH&A   28 ( 13,  0,  0, 15)
Leigh Harriers & Ac    2 (   2,   0,   1,   1)
Oldham & Royton H & Ac    3 (   1,   0,   2,   2)
   Under 13 - Girls — Points after 4 races
   1 227 Keely Hodgkinson LeighH&A    2 (  1,  0,  1,  1)
   2 123 Abby O’Neill ECH&TA    5 (  4,  0,  3,  2)
   = 229 Eve Williams LeighH&A    5 (  3,  0,  2,  3)
   4 126 Holly Jackson ECH&TA    6 (  2,  0,  4, 11)
   5 336 Sophie Hall Oldham&RH&   11 (  6,  0,  5,  6)
   6 425 Zara Hirst RochdaleH&   14 (  8,  0,  6,  0)
   = 228 Joanna Smith LeighH&A   14 ( 10,  0,  0,  4)
   8 485 Bethany Wright SalfordMA   15 (  9,  0,  8,  7)
   9 666 Erin Huxley LeighH&A   16 (  0,  0,  7,  9)

  10 230 Grace Newton LeighH&A   19 ( 12,  0,  9, 10)
  11 538 Teegan Brady BuryAC   22 ( 15,  0, 10, 12)
  12 658 Laura Hickey LeighH&A   24 (  0,  0, 11, 13)
  13 519 Daisy Shepherdson Saddlewort   25 ( 13,  0, 12,  0)
  14 657 Anna Smith LeighH&A   27 (  0,  0, 13, 14)
  15 339 Rebecca Hall Oldham&RH&   29 ( 19,  0, 14, 15)
Leigh Harriers & Ac    2 (   1,   0,   1,   1)
Oldham & Royton H & Ac    5 (   3,   0,   0,   2)
   Under 15 - Boys — Points after 4 races
   1 53 George Lewis ECH&TA    3 (  2,  0,  3,  1)
   2 56 Dillon Cooper ECH&TA    5 (  3,  0,  4,  2)
   3 54 John Trotman ECH&TA    8 (  5,  0,  5,  3)
   4 209 Jacob Briscoe LeighH&A   13 (  6,  0,  7,  0)
   = 323 Jordan Hilditch Oldham&RH&   13 (  8,  0,  9,  5)
   6 51 Paolo Guarnieri ECH&TA   15 (  7,  0,  8,  0)

E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac    2 (   1,   0,   2,   1)

   Under 15 - Girls — Points after 4 races
   1 503 Sophie Whittaker BuryAC    2 (  1,  0,  1,  1)
   2 128 Alannah Newell ECH&TA    4 (  2,  0,  2,  2)
   3 486 Emma Wright SalfordMA    7 (  6,  0,  3,  4)
   4 127 A Brockley-Langford ECH&TA    8 (  5,  0,  0,  3)

   Under 17 — Points after 4 races
   1 59 Tom McGuinness ECH&TA    3 (  2,  0,  1,  0)
   2 212 James Wardle LeighH&A    6 (  3,  0,  3,  0)
   3 505 Christie Cook BuryAC    9 (  8,  0,  8,  1)
   4 533 Lauren Booth BuryAC   11 (  9,  0,  9,  2)
   5 131 Niamh Hartshorne ECH&TA   13 ( 10,  0, 10,  3)
   6 328 Alex Proctor Oldham&RH&   14 (  7,  0,  7,  0)
   7 576 Jennifer Smalley BuryAC   16 ( 15,  0, 11,  5)
   8 430 Courtney Ashurst RochdaleH&   17 ( 16,  0, 13,  4)
   9 488 Charlotte Simms SalfordMA   18 ( 14,  0, 12,  6)
  10 429 Chloe Hirst RochdaleH&   31 ( 17,  0, 14,  0)
  11 346 Rachel Emmott Oldham&RH&   33 ( 18,  0, 15,  0)
   Under 17 - Under 17 Men — Points after 4 races
   1 59 Tom McGuinness ECH&TA    3 (  2,  0,  1,  0)
   2 212 James Wardle LeighH&A    6 (  3,  0,  3,  0)
   3 328 Alex Proctor Oldham&RH&   14 (  7,  0,  7,  0)

E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac    2 (   1,   0,   1,   0)
   Under 17 - Under 17 Women — Points after 4 races
   1 505 Christie Cook BuryAC    2 (  1,  0,  1,  1)
   2 533 Lauren Booth BuryAC    4 (  2,  0,  2,  2)
   3 131 Niamh Hartshorne ECH&TA    6 (  3,  0,  3,  3)
   4 576 Jennifer Smalley BuryAC    9 (  8,  0,  4,  5)
   5 430 Courtney Ashurst RochdaleH&   10 (  9,  0,  6,  4)
   6 488 Charlotte Simms SalfordMA   11 (  7,  0,  5,  6)
   7 429 Chloe Hirst RochdaleH&   17 ( 10,  0,  7,  0)
   8 346 Rachel Emmott Oldham&RH&   19 ( 11,  0,  8,  0)

Bury Athletic Club    2 (   1,   0,   1,   1)
   Ladies  under 20 — Points after 4 races
   1 347 Rose Mather U20 Oldham&RH&    3 (  1,  0,  2,  2)
   = 134 Hayley Simpson U20 ECH&TA    3 (  2,  0,  3,  1)

   Ladies  over 20 — Points after 4 races
   1 610 Tania Hernandez SalfordH    4 (  2,  0,  0,  2)
   2 180 Kirsty Johnson Glossopdal   10 (  7,  0,  7,  3)
   3 138 Holly Teague ECH&TA   11 (  8,  0,  3,  0)
   4 157 Janine Ridgard L45 ECH&TA   12 ( 16,  0,  6,  6)
   = 550 Kirsty Normanton L40 BurndenRR   12 (  0,  0,  4,  8)
   6 626 AnneMarie Jones L60 Altrincham   13 (  6,  0,  9,  7)
   7 438 Anna Blomfield L50 RochdaleH&   18 ( 12,  0,  8, 10)
   8 476 Kirsty White L40 RoytonRR   19 (  9,  0, 10,  0)
   = 553 Isaline Kneale L45 BurndenRR   19 ( 10,  0,  0,  9)
  10 471 Becki Robinson RoytonRR   25 ( 13,  0, 12,  0)
   = 544 Shirley Staveley L45 BurndenRR   25 ( 17,  0, 11, 14)
  12 439 Jan Needham L60 RochdaleH&   26 (  0,  0, 13, 13)
  13 554 Mumtaz Patel L40 BurndenRR   30 ( 15,  0, 15,  0)
  14 145 Janet Grint L35 ECH&TA   35 ( 19,  0,  0, 16)
  15 29 Carmel Salvidge BelleVR   38 (  0,  0, 23, 15)
   = 546 Anne Ferguson L55 BurndenRR   38 ( 21,  0, 20, 18)
  17 491 Carolyn Lewtas SalfordMA   39 ( 20,  0, 19,  0)
  18 469 Jennifer Hanson RoytonRR   42 ( 24,  0, 18,  0)
  19 141 Sally Teague ECH&TA   43 ( 26,  0, 17,  0)
  20 467 Andrea Baker RoytonRR   44 ( 32,  0, 32, 12)
   = 542 Karen Mather L50 RoytonRR   44 ( 37,  0, 27, 17)
  22 247 Jane Counsell L40 Lostock Ac   47 ( 23,  0, 24,  0)
   = 567 Paula Pilling L35 BurndenRR   47 ( 27,  0,  0, 20)
  24 552 Elaine Roper L50 BurndenRR   48 ( 43,  0, 29, 19)
  25 156 Emma Macqueen L45 ECH&TA   49 ( 33,  0, 16,  0)
  26 151 Michelle Vaughan L40 ECH&TA   51 ( 30,  0, 21,  0)
  27 374 Chemane Brier RadcliffeA   52 (  0,  0, 30, 22)
   = 30 Ruth Todd BelleVR   52 (  0,  0, 31, 21)
  29 33 Kath Horwill L35 BelleVR   63 ( 65,  0, 35, 28)
  30 502 Josefa Terim L40 RochdaleH&   64 ( 38,  0, 26,  0)
  31 379 Rachael Stoney L35 RadcliffeA   65 (  0,  0, 39, 26)
  32 303 Emma Ball L40 MiddletonH   70 ( 45,  0, 25,  0)
   = 306 Catherine Murphy L45 MiddletonH   70 ( 77,  0, 41, 29)
  34 555 Kelly Sullivan L35 BurndenRR   72 ( 48,  0,  0, 24)
   = 186 Lindsay Palmer L45 Glossopdal   72 ( 39,  0, 33,  0)
  36 152 Melanie Kay L40 ECH&TA   75 ( 80,  0, 45, 30)
  37 41 Annie Hirsch L55 BelleVR   77 ( 50,  0,  0, 27)
  38 248 Mel Crompton L35 Lostock Ac   79 ( 51,  0, 28,  0)
   = 384 Kath Davies L50 RadcliffeA   79 ( 54,  0,  0, 25)
  40 166 Gil Wolstenholme L55 ECH&TA   82 ( 60,  0, 49, 33)
  41 387 Eileen Royle L65 RadcliffeA   85 ( 66,  0, 48, 37)
  42 275 Emma Bedford L40 Manchester   86 ( 52,  0, 34,  0)
  43 37 Catherine McKenna L40 BelleVR   87 ( 72,  0, 42, 45)
  44 276 Steph Goodchild L45 Manchester   91 ( 59,  0,  0, 32)
  45 36 Debbie Maskell L40 BelleVR   93 (  0,  0, 55, 38)
  46 298 Elaine Blades-Jordan L35 MiddletonH   94 (  0,  0, 53, 41)
  47 38 Julia Foy L40 BelleVR   96 (  0,  0, 56, 40)
  48 146 Catherine Daly L35 ECH&TA   98 ( 62,  0, 36,  0)
  49 383 Amanda Hey L50 RadcliffeA   99 ( 68,  0,  0, 31)
  50 551 Maria Parkinson L40 BurndenRR  100 (104,  0, 57, 43)
  51 16 Maggie Jones L50 Altrincham  102 ( 93,  0, 58, 44)
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  52 479 Anne Jones L50 RoytonRR  110 (  0,  0, 63, 47)
  53 386 Eileen Sharman L60 RadcliffeA  114 ( 78,  0,  0, 36)
   = 165 Alison Blackshaw L50 ECH&TA  114 ( 79,  0,  0, 35)

  55 253 Jane Faulkner L50 Lostock Ac  115 ( 71,  0, 44,  0)
  56 39 Cecilia Boodhoo L50 BelleVR  118 ( 84,  0,  0, 34)
  57 302 Anne Lowe L35 MiddletonH  120 (  0,  0, 71, 49)
  58 308 Sue Taylor L50 MiddletonH  121 (108,  0, 70, 51)
   = 468 Emma Kennedy RoytonRR  121 (  0,  0, 73, 48)

  60 312 Janice Pugh L55 MiddletonH  122 (109,  0, 72, 50)
  61 252 Maggie Slamin L45 Lostock Ac  128 ( 85,  0, 43,  0)
  62 310 Alyson Lamb L55 MiddletonH  129 (112,  0, 76, 53)
  63 628 Erica Weaver MiddletonH  134 ( 92,  0,  0, 42)
  64 315 Christine Eckersley L65 MiddletonH  136 ( 86,  0, 50,  0)
  65 154 Wendy Andrews L40 ECH&TA  139 ( 87,  0, 52,  0)
   = 300 Joanne Sullivan L35 MiddletonH  139 ( 88,  0, 51,  0)

  67 434 Susie Hirst L40 RochdaleH&  140 ( 94,  0, 46,  0)
  68 377 Vicky Radford RadcliffeA  150 ( 89,  0, 61,  0)
  69 382 Susanne Andrew L40 RadcliffeA  155 ( 95,  0, 60,  0)
  70 249 Emma Davies L35 Lostock Ac  159 ( 97,  0, 62,  0)
  71 586 Ruselle Meade L35 Manchester  163 (111,  0,  0, 52)
  72 251 Carolyn Highland L40 Lostock Ac  168 (103,  0, 65,  0)
  73 148 Adele Kitchen L40 ECH&TA  170 (101,  0, 69,  0)
   = 475 Katherine Brierley L40 RoytonRR  170 (106,  0, 64,  0)

  75 311 Shelagh Ackers L55 MiddletonH  172 (105,  0, 67,  0)
  76 440 Brenda Robinson L70 RochdaleH&  175 (107,  0, 68,  0)
   Ladies (Vets) aged  35 to  39 — Points after 4 races
   1 145 Janet Grint L35 ECH&TA    4 (  3,  0,  0,  1)
   2 33 Kath Horwill L35 BelleVR    7 ( 13,  0,  2,  5)
   = 567 Paula Pilling L35 BurndenRR    7 (  5,  0,  0,  2)
   4 379 Rachael Stoney L35 RadcliffeA    8 (  0,  0,  4,  4)
   5 248 Mel Crompton L35 Lostock Ac   11 ( 10,  0,  1,  0)
   6 298 Elaine Blades-Jordan L35 MiddletonH   12 (  0,  0,  6,  6)
   = 555 Kelly Sullivan L35 BurndenRR   12 (  9,  0,  0,  3)
   8 302 Anne Lowe L35 MiddletonH   15 (  0,  0,  8,  7)
   = 146 Catherine Daly L35 ECH&TA   15 ( 12,  0,  3,  0)

  10 300 Joanne Sullivan L35 MiddletonH   21 ( 16,  0,  5,  0)
  11 249 Emma Davies L35 Lostock Ac   25 ( 18,  0,  7,  0)
  12 586 Ruselle Meade L35 Manchester   28 ( 20,  0,  0,  8)
   Ladies (Vets) aged  40 to  43 — Points after 4 races
   1 550 Kirsty Normanton L40 BurndenRR    3 (  0,  0,  1,  2)
   2 476 Kirsty White L40 RoytonRR    4 (  2,  0,  2,  0)
   3 554 Mumtaz Patel L40 BurndenRR    6 (  3,  0,  3,  0)
   4 151 Michelle Vaughan L40 ECH&TA   10 (  6,  0,  4,  0)
   = 247 Jane Counsell L40 Lostock Ac   10 (  5,  0,  5,  0)
   6 502 Josefa Terim L40 RochdaleH&   14 (  7,  0,  7,  0)
   7 152 Melanie Kay L40 ECH&TA   15 ( 17,  0, 11,  4)
   = 303 Emma Ball L40 MiddletonH   15 (  9,  0,  6,  0)
   9 37 Catherine McKenna L40 BelleVR   18 ( 15,  0, 10,  8)

  10 275 Emma Bedford L40 Manchester   19 ( 11,  0,  8,  0)
   = 36 Debbie Maskell L40 BelleVR   19 (  0,  0, 14,  5)

  12 38 Julia Foy L40 BelleVR   21 (  0,  0, 15,  6)
  13 551 Maria Parkinson L40 BurndenRR   23 ( 25,  0, 16,  7)
  14 154 Wendy Andrews L40 ECH&TA   32 ( 19,  0, 13,  0)
   = 434 Susie Hirst L40 RochdaleH&   32 ( 20,  0, 12,  0)

  16 382 Susanne Andrew L40 RadcliffeA   38 ( 21,  0, 17,  0)
  17 148 Adele Kitchen L40 ECH&TA   42 ( 22,  0, 20,  0)
  18 251 Carolyn Highland L40 Lostock Ac   43 ( 24,  0, 19,  0)
  19 475 Katherine Brierley L40 RoytonRR   44 ( 26,  0, 18,  0)
   Ladies (Vets) aged  45 to  48 — Points after 4 races
   1 157 Janine Ridgard L45 ECH&TA    2 (  4,  0,  1,  1)
   2 553 Isaline Kneale L45 BurndenRR    4 (  2,  0,  0,  2)
   3 544 Shirley Staveley L45 BurndenRR    5 (  5,  0,  2,  3)
   4 156 Emma Macqueen L45 ECH&TA    9 (  6,  0,  3,  0)
   5 306 Catherine Murphy L45 MiddletonH   11 ( 15,  0,  7,  4)
   6 186 Lindsay Palmer L45 Glossopdal   12 (  8,  0,  4,  0)
   7 276 Steph Goodchild L45 Manchester   16 ( 11,  0,  0,  5)
   8 252 Maggie Slamin L45 Lostock Ac   25 ( 17,  0,  8,  0)

   Ladies (Vets) aged  50 to  53 — Points after 4 races
   1 438 Anna Blomfield L50 RochdaleH&    2 (  1,  0,  2,  1)
   2 542 Karen Mather L50 RoytonRR    4 (  2,  0,  3,  2)
   3 552 Elaine Roper L50 BurndenRR    7 (  4,  0,  4,  3)
   4 384 Kath Davies L50 RadcliffeA    9 (  5,  0,  0,  4)
   5 383 Amanda Hey L50 RadcliffeA   11 (  6,  0,  0,  5)
   6 253 Jane Faulkner L50 Lostock Ac   12 (  7,  0,  5,  0)
   7 16 Maggie Jones L50 Altrincham   14 ( 10,  0,  6,  8)
   8 39 Cecilia Boodhoo L50 BelleVR   15 (  9,  0,  0,  6)
   = 165 Alison Blackshaw L50 ECH&TA   15 (  8,  0,  0,  7)

  10 479 Anne Jones L50 RoytonRR   17 (  0,  0,  7, 10)
  11 308 Sue Taylor L50 MiddletonH   19 ( 12,  0,  8, 11)
   Ladies (Vets) aged  55 to  58 — Points after 4 races
   1 546 Anne Ferguson L55 BurndenRR    2 (  1,  0,  1,  2)
   2 41 Annie Hirsch L55 BelleVR    5 (  2,  0,  0,  3)
   = 166 Gil Wolstenholme L55 ECH&TA    5 (  3,  0,  2,  4)
   4 311 Shelagh Ackers L55 MiddletonH   10 (  6,  0,  4,  0)
   = 312 Janice Pugh L55 MiddletonH   10 (  7,  0,  5,  5)
   6 310 Alyson Lamb L55 MiddletonH   12 (  8,  0,  6,  6)

   Ladies (Vets) aged  60 to  63 — Points after 4 races
   1 626 AnneMarie Jones L60 Altrincham    2 (  1,  0,  1,  1)
   2 439 Jan Needham L60 RochdaleH&    4 (  0,  0,  2,  2)
   3 386 Eileen Sharman L60 RadcliffeA    5 (  2,  0,  0,  3)

   Ladies (Vets) aged  65 to  68 — Points after 4 races

   1 387 Eileen Royle L65 RadcliffeA    2 (  2,  0,  1,  1)
   2 315 Christine Eckersley L65 MiddletonH    5 (  3,  0,  2,  0)

   Ladies (Vets)  over 70 — Points after 4 races
   1 440 Brenda Robinson L70 RochdaleH&    2 (  1,  0,  1,  0)

   Ladies  over 18 — Points after 4 races
Salford Harriers    2 (   1,   0,   0,   1)
Burnden Road Runners    4 (   2,   0,   2,   2)
E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac    6 (   3,   0,   3,   3)
Royton Road Runners    8 (   4,   0,   4,   6)
Belle Vue Racers   10 (  11,   0,   6,   4)
Rochdale Harriers & Ac   14 (   9,   0,   5,   0)
Radcliffe Ac   14 (  13,   0,   9,   5)
Middleton Harriers Ac   15 (  14,   0,   8,   7)
Lostock Ac   17 (  10,   0,   7,   0)
Manchester Ymca Harriers   22 (  12,   0,  10,   0)
   Ladies (Vets)  over 35 — Points after 4 races
Burnden Road Runners    2 (   1,   0,   1,   1)
E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac    4 (   3,   0,   2,   2)
Royton Road Runners    8 (   4,   0,   4,   0)
Rochdale Harriers & Ac    9 (   6,   0,   3,   0)
Belle Vue Racers   11 (   9,   0,   7,   4)
Middleton Harriers Ac   11 (  11,   0,   6,   5)
Radcliffe Ac   11 (  10,   0,   8,   3)
Lostock Ac   12 (   7,   0,   5,   0)
   Ladies (Vets)  over 40 — Points after 4 races
Burnden Road Runners    2 (   1,   0,   1,   1)
E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac    4 (   3,   0,   2,   2)
Rochdale Harriers & Ac    9 (   6,   0,   3,   0)
Royton Road Runners    9 (   5,   0,   4,   0)
Radcliffe Ac   10 (   7,   0,   0,   3)
Middleton Harriers Ac   10 (   8,   0,   5,   5)
Belle Vue Racers   11 (  10,   0,   7,   4)
Lostock Ac   15 (   9,   0,   6,   0)
   Ladies (Vets)  over 45 — Points after 4 races
Burnden Road Runners    2 (   2,   0,   1,   1)
E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac    5 (   3,   0,   3,   2)
Rochdale Harriers & Ac    7 (   5,   0,   2,   0)
Radcliffe Ac    7 (   4,   0,   0,   3)
Middleton Harriers Ac   10 (   6,   0,   6,   4)
   Ladies (Vets)  over 50 — Points after 4 races
Burnden Road Runners    2 (   1,   0,   1,   1)
Radcliffe Ac    4 (   2,   0,   0,   2)
Middleton Harriers Ac    6 (   4,   0,   3,   3)
   Senior Men  under 20 — Points after 4 races
   1 69 Joe Steward U20 ECH&TA    4 (  1,  0,  3,  0)
   = 66 Aaron Schofield U20 ECH&TA    4 (  2,  0,  2,  0)
   3 63 Karl Herod U20 ECH&TA    7 (  3,  0,  4,  0)
   4 540 Yousaf Butt U20 RoytonRR    9 (  4,  0,  5,  0)

   Senior Men  over 20 — Points after 4 races
   1 74 Patrick Gardiner ECH&TA    2 (  2,  0,  1,  1)
   2 393 David Proctor RochdaleH&    4 (  4,  0,  2,  2)
   3 685 Derek Simpson RochdaleH&    7 (  0,  0,  4,  3)
   = 78 Howard Oldham ECH&TA    7 (  6,  0,  3,  4)
   5 392 Phil Williams RochdaleH&   10 (  0,  0,  5,  5)
   6 692 Michael Tanner RochdaleH&   13 (  0,  0,  7,  6)
   7 397 Ian Roberts RochdaleH&   17 ( 10,  0, 10,  7)
   8 218 Dave Smith LeighH&A   20 ( 11,  0,  9,  0)
   = 103 Gary Matthews V50 ECH&TA   20 ( 28,  0,  8, 12)
  10 642 Matthew Jackson RochdaleH&   21 ( 18,  0, 13,  8)
  11 222 Alister Goulding V45 LeighH&A   24 ( 13,  0, 11,  0)
  12 528 Stuart Hodgkinson V40 BuryAC   27 ( 17,  0, 19, 10)
  13 80 Kevin Jowett V40 ECH&TA   28 (  0,  0, 17, 11)
   = 562 Roger Alsop V45 SalfordH   28 ( 14,  0, 14, 27)
  15 559 Paul Birkett V45 SalfordH   33 ( 15,  0, 18,  0)
   = 597 Andy Steveley V50 BurndenRR   33 ( 20,  0, 21, 13)
  17 686 Stan Owen V60 SalfordH   34 (  0,  0, 15, 19)
  18 617 Billy McCartney SalfordH   36 ( 24,  0, 12,  0)
   = 588 Steve Nolan V50 BurndenRR   36 (  0,  0, 20, 16)
  20 667 Phillip Bennett RochdaleH&   37 (  0,  0, 22, 15)
  21 264 David Garner V45 Manchester   40 ( 26,  0, 29, 14)
  22 257 Chris March Manchester   45 ( 40,  0, 28, 17)
  23 101 Steve Robinson V50 ECH&TA   46 ( 27,  0, 25, 21)
  24 176 Steve Crossman V45 Glossopdal   49 ( 23,  0,  0, 26)
   = 99 Barry Hirst V50 ECH&TA   49 ( 29,  0,  0, 20)
  26 453 Shane Reading V40 RoytonRR   54 ( 48,  0, 30, 24)
  27 451 Mark Taylor V40 RoytonRR   56 (  0,  0, 33, 23)
   = 601 Keith Thomas V55 BurndenRR   56 ( 33,  0, 23, 33)
  29 93 Ian Fraser V45 ECH&TA   57 ( 30,  0, 27,  0)
  30 259 Mark Griffiths Manchester   60 ( 34,  0, 26,  0)
   = 629 Albert Castile V40 SalfordH   60 ( 36,  0, 32, 28)
  32 89 Phil Jacques V45 ECH&TA   62 ( 37,  0,  0, 25)
  33 640 Marcus Gregory V40 ECH&TA   63 ( 47,  0, 16,  0)
  34 356 David Ward V40 RadcliffeA   64 ( 57,  0, 35, 29)
  35 332 David Smith V50 Oldham&RH&   71 ( 51,  0, 37, 34)
  36 217 Alex Urmston LeighH&A   73 ( 49,  0, 24,  0)
  37 557 Daniel Timperley Oldham&RH&   74 ( 55,  0, 43, 31)
  38 412 John Cook V55 RochdaleH&   77 ( 62,  0, 42, 35)
   = 171 Tom Skelton Glossopdal   77 ( 45,  0,  0, 32)
  40 405 Ian Stainthorpe V50 RochdaleH&   78 ( 38,  0, 47, 40)
  41 460 Dave Emanuel V50 RoytonRR   79 ( 66,  0, 38, 41)
  42 462 Ian Dale V50 RoytonRR   83 ( 60,  0, 44, 39)
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  43 446 Mark Wilde RoytonRR   85 ( 68,  0, 39, 46)
  44 577 Les Smalley V45 BuryAC   89 ( 59,  0,  0, 30)
  45 175 Neil McGraw V40 Glossopdal   91 ( 46,  0,  0, 45)
  46 646 Paul Wareing V50 ChorleyH   92 ( 70,  0, 45, 47)
  47 98 Paul Kenny V50 ECH&TA   95 ( 63,  0, 46, 49)
  48 25 Simon Stead V45 BelleVR   96 (  0,  0, 52, 44)
  49 287 Anthony Lowe V50 MiddletonH   97 (  0,  0, 55, 42)
  50 97 Derek Hughes V50 ECH&TA   98 ( 50,  0,  0, 48)
  51 238 Mark Checkley V50 Lostock Ac  106 ( 94,  0, 56, 50)
  52 368 Ian West V50 RadcliffeA  110 ( 71,  0, 57, 53)
   = 569 Christopher Swire V45 ECH&TA  110 ( 61,  0, 49,  0)

  54 20 Andrew Taylor BelleVR  111 ( 85,  0, 60, 51)
  55 12 Jeff Norman V65 Altrincham  118 (106,  0, 54, 64)
  56 110 Francis Day V60 ECH&TA  119 ( 69,  0, 50,  0)
  57 598 Marcus Taylor V40 BurndenRR  121 ( 83,  0,  0, 38)
  58 529 Giles Bennett V45 BuryAC  122 ( 84,  0, 59, 63)
  59 334 Brian Schofield V60 Oldham&RH&  125 (  0,  0, 68, 57)
   = 83 James Fairfield V40 ECH&TA  125 ( 99,  0, 64, 61)

  61 561 Apul Taylor V45 MiddletonH  128 (125,  0, 70, 58)
  62 644 James Sheard V45 Saddlewort  131 ( 78,  0, 53,  0)
   = 483 Chris Jones V45 SalfordMA  131 ( 92,  0, 66, 65)

  64 1 Andrew Barton Altrincham  138 (  0,  0, 78, 60)
   = 406 John Mayall V50 RochdaleH&  138 (  0,  0, 69, 69)
   = 91 John Bowker V45 ECH&TA  138 ( 80,  0, 58,  0)

  67 105 Andy Farley V55 ECH&TA  139 (  0,  0, 73, 66)
   = 24 Andy Wood V45 BelleVR  139 (101,  0, 71, 68)

  69 349 David Bartlett RadcliffeA  141 ( 89,  0,  0, 52)
  70 482 Stuart Mairs SalfordMA  152 (114,  0, 74, 78)
  71 190 Tony Hesketh V65 HorwichRMI  155 ( 93,  0, 62,  0)
  72 401 Neil Hirst V40 RochdaleH&  163 ( 96,  0, 67,  0)
   = 623 Brian Lawton V45 RoytonRR  163 ( 98,  0, 65,  0)

  74 236 Mark Shuttleworth V45 Lostock Ac  164 (108,  0,  0, 56)
  75 292 Craig Sutherland V55 MiddletonH  167 (126,  0, 81, 86)
  76 241 Geoff Sale V55 Lostock Ac  168 (130,  0, 89, 79)
  77 96 Sean Stafford V45 ECH&TA  170 (111,  0,  0, 59)
  78 408 Kevin McGilvray V55 RochdaleH&  171 (  0,  0, 91, 80)
   = 409 Matthew Cox V55 RochdaleH&  171 (142,  0, 83, 88)

  80 414 Tony Atkinson V60 RochdaleH&  172 (127,  0, 88, 84)
  81 294 Roland Robson V55 MiddletonH  173 (110,  0, 63,  0)
  82 111 Tony Hillier V65 ECH&TA  176 (138,  0, 86, 90)
  83 410 Mark Catherall V55 RochdaleH&  178 (102,  0, 76,  0)
  84 266 Paul Cooper V45 Manchester  180 (105,  0, 75,  0)
  85 587 Don Nichol V55 BurndenRR  183 (107,  0,  0, 76)
   = 454 Simon Howard V40 RoytonRR  183 (139,  0, 96, 87)

  87 694 Alan Williams V50 Altrincham  185 (  0,  0,104, 81)
  88 539 Nigel Brady V45 BuryAC  188 (141,  0,106, 82)
   = 672 Peter Charnock V60 ECH&TA  188 (  0,  0, 94, 94)
   = 188 Gordon Stone V55 HorwichRMI  188 (155,  0, 95, 93)

  91 364 Mark Wolfenden V45 RadcliffeA  191 (117,  0,  0, 74)
  92 270 Jon Paramor V60 Manchester  193 (149,  0, 92,101)
  93 18 James Corrigan BelleVR  194 (147,  0,109, 85)
  94 445 John Sweeney RoytonRR  195 (146,  0,103, 92)
  95 263 Steve Symons V45 Manchester  198 (151,  0,100, 98)
   = 90 Martin Lewis V45 ECH&TA  198 (167,  0,107, 91)

  97 27 Barry Guy V60 BelleVR  201 (154,  0, 99,102)
  98 261 James Gu Manchester  203 (119,  0, 84,  0)
  99 106 Howard Bamber V55 ECH&TA  206 (134,  0,  0, 72)
 100 676 Andy Warburton V50 BurndenRR  207 (  0,  0,111, 96)
 101 466 Stephen Jones V55 RoytonRR  209 (  0,  0,114, 95)
 102 109 Chris Blackshaw V55 ECH&TA  210 (133,  0,  0, 77)
   = 370 Ken Smith V55 RadcliffeA  210 (132,  0,110,100)

 104 357 John Andrew V40 RadcliffeA  211 (118,  0, 93,  0)
 105 369 George Critchley V55 RadcliffeA  217 (128,  0,  0, 89)
 106 11 Mike Jones V55 Altrincham  220 (153,  0,116,104)
 107 621 Barry Chester V60 ChorleyH  221 (131,  0, 90,  0)
 108 372 Tom West V70 RadcliffeA  230 (170,  0,121,109)
 109 179 Nev McGraw V65 Glossopdal  233 (136,  0, 97,  0)
 110 72 Lee Buckley ECH&TA  239 (140,  0,  0, 99)
 111 267 Geoff Cotterill V55 Manchester  240 (135,  0,105,  0)
 112 295 Barry Fairbrother V65 MiddletonH  241 (143,  0, 98,  0)
 113 651 Tom Lavin V55 Altrincham  244 (137,  0,  0,107)
 114 107 Keith Parker V55 ECH&TA  253 (152,  0,101,  0)
 115 191 Paul Murray V70 HorwichRMI  258 (150,  0,108,  0)
 116 265 Ian Manners V45 Manchester  262 (159,  0,  0,103)
 117 622 Philip McCullagh V55 ChorleyH  272 (160,  0,112,  0)
 118 565 Anthony Foster V65 BurndenRR  275 (162,  0,113,  0)
 119 359 Mauro Rotondi V40 RadcliffeA  276 (158,  0,118,  0)
 120 286 Adrian Bocock V50 MiddletonH  284 (164,  0,120,  0)
 121 296 Bob Horrocks V65 MiddletonH  285 (166,  0,119,  0)
 122 244 Alan Jones V65 Lostock Ac  286 (169,  0,117,  0)
   Senior Men (Vets) aged  40 to  43 — Points after 4 races
   1 80 Kevin Jowett V40 ECH&TA    5 (  0,  0,  2,  3)
   = 528 Stuart Hodgkinson V40 BuryAC    5 (  4,  0,  3,  2)
   3 640 Marcus Gregory V40 ECH&TA    8 (  7,  0,  1,  0)
   4 453 Shane Reading V40 RoytonRR    9 (  8,  0,  4,  5)
   5 629 Albert Castile V40 SalfordH   10 (  5,  0,  5,  6)
   = 451 Mark Taylor V40 RoytonRR   10 (  0,  0,  6,  4)
   7 356 David Ward V40 RadcliffeA   14 ( 10,  0,  7,  7)
   8 175 Neil McGraw V40 Glossopdal   16 (  6,  0,  0, 10)
   9 598 Marcus Taylor V40 BurndenRR   19 ( 11,  0,  0,  8)

  10 83 James Fairfield V40 ECH&TA   23 ( 14,  0, 11, 12)

  11 401 Neil Hirst V40 RochdaleH&   25 ( 13,  0, 12,  0)
  12 454 Simon Howard V40 RoytonRR   27 ( 18,  0, 14, 13)
  13 357 John Andrew V40 RadcliffeA   29 ( 16,  0, 13,  0)
  14 359 Mauro Rotondi V40 RadcliffeA   35 ( 20,  0, 15,  0)
   Senior Men (Vets) aged  45 to  48 — Points after 4 races
   1 222 Alister Goulding V45 LeighH&A    3 (  1,  0,  2,  0)
   2 562 Roger Alsop V45 SalfordH    5 (  2,  0,  3,  4)
   3 264 David Garner V45 Manchester    7 (  6,  0,  6,  1)
   = 559 Paul Birkett V45 SalfordH    7 (  3,  0,  4,  0)
   5 176 Steve Crossman V45 Glossopdal    8 (  5,  0,  0,  3)
   6 89 Phil Jacques V45 ECH&TA   11 (  9,  0,  0,  2)
   7 93 Ian Fraser V45 ECH&TA   12 (  7,  0,  5,  0)
   8 577 Les Smalley V45 BuryAC   16 ( 11,  0,  0,  5)
   9 25 Simon Stead V45 BelleVR   17 (  0,  0, 11,  6)
  10 569 Christopher Swire V45 ECH&TA   21 ( 12,  0,  9,  0)
  11 529 Giles Bennett V45 BuryAC   24 ( 17,  0, 14, 10)
  12 561 Apul Taylor V45 MiddletonH   25 ( 31,  0, 17,  8)
  13 644 James Sheard V45 Saddlewort   27 ( 15,  0, 12,  0)
   = 483 Chris Jones V45 SalfordMA   27 ( 21,  0, 16, 11)
  15 91 John Bowker V45 ECH&TA   29 ( 16,  0, 13,  0)
  16 24 Andy Wood V45 BelleVR   31 ( 23,  0, 18, 13)
  17 236 Mark Shuttleworth V45 Lostock Ac   32 ( 25,  0,  0,  7)
  18 96 Sean Stafford V45 ECH&TA   35 ( 26,  0,  0,  9)
  19 623 Brian Lawton V45 RoytonRR   37 ( 22,  0, 15,  0)
  20 539 Nigel Brady V45 BuryAC   40 ( 32,  0, 23, 17)
  21 263 Steve Symons V45 Manchester   41 ( 33,  0, 22, 19)
  22 90 Martin Lewis V45 ECH&TA   42 ( 36,  0, 24, 18)
  23 266 Paul Cooper V45 Manchester   43 ( 24,  0, 19,  0)
  24 364 Mark Wolfenden V45 RadcliffeA   44 ( 29,  0,  0, 15)
  25 265 Ian Manners V45 Manchester   54 ( 34,  0,  0, 20)
   Senior Men (Vets) aged  50 to  53 — Points after 4 races
   1 103 Gary Matthews V50 ECH&TA    2 (  3,  0,  1,  1)
   2 597 Andy Steveley V50 BurndenRR    3 (  1,  0,  3,  2)
   3 588 Steve Nolan V50 BurndenRR    5 (  0,  0,  2,  3)
   4 101 Steve Robinson V50 ECH&TA    6 (  2,  0,  4,  5)
   5 99 Barry Hirst V50 ECH&TA    8 (  4,  0,  0,  4)
   6 332 David Smith V50 Oldham&RH&   11 (  7,  0,  5,  6)
   7 405 Ian Stainthorpe V50 RochdaleH&   13 (  5,  0, 10,  8)
   8 462 Ian Dale V50 RoytonRR   14 (  9,  0,  7,  7)
   9 460 Dave Emanuel V50 RoytonRR   15 ( 11,  0,  6,  9)
  10 97 Derek Hughes V50 ECH&TA   18 (  6,  0,  0, 12)
  11 646 Paul Wareing V50 ChorleyH   19 ( 12,  0,  8, 11)
   = 98 Paul Kenny V50 ECH&TA   19 ( 10,  0,  9, 13)
  13 287 Anthony Lowe V50 MiddletonH   21 (  0,  0, 11, 10)
  14 368 Ian West V50 RadcliffeA   26 ( 13,  0, 13, 15)
   = 238 Mark Checkley V50 Lostock Ac   26 ( 17,  0, 12, 14)
  16 406 John Mayall V50 RochdaleH&   30 (  0,  0, 14, 16)
  17 694 Alan Williams V50 Altrincham   33 (  0,  0, 16, 17)
  18 676 Andy Warburton V50 BurndenRR   35 (  0,  0, 17, 18)
  19 286 Adrian Bocock V50 MiddletonH   40 ( 21,  0, 19,  0)
   Senior Men (Vets) aged  55 to  58 — Points after 4 races
   1 601 Keith Thomas V55 BurndenRR    2 (  1,  0,  1,  1)
   2 412 John Cook V55 RochdaleH&    4 (  2,  0,  2,  2)
   3 105 Andy Farley V55 ECH&TA    7 (  0,  0,  4,  3)
   4 410 Mark Catherall V55 RochdaleH&    9 (  4,  0,  5,  0)
   5 294 Roland Robson V55 MiddletonH   10 (  7,  0,  3,  0)
   6 587 Don Nichol V55 BurndenRR   11 (  5,  0,  0,  6)
   7 241 Geoff Sale V55 Lostock Ac   17 ( 14,  0,  9,  8)
   = 292 Craig Sutherland V55 MiddletonH   17 ( 12,  0,  7, 10)
   9 409 Matthew Cox V55 RochdaleH&   19 ( 20,  0,  8, 11)
   = 408 Kevin McGilvray V55 RochdaleH&   19 (  0,  0, 10,  9)
  11 106 Howard Bamber V55 ECH&TA   21 ( 17,  0,  0,  4)
  12 109 Chris Blackshaw V55 ECH&TA   23 ( 16,  0,  0,  7)
  13 188 Gordon Stone V55 HorwichRMI   24 ( 24,  0, 11, 13)
  14 369 George Critchley V55 RadcliffeA   25 ( 13,  0,  0, 12)
  15 370 Ken Smith V55 RadcliffeA   30 ( 15,  0, 15, 16)
  16 466 Stephen Jones V55 RoytonRR   31 (  0,  0, 17, 14)
  17 267 Geoff Cotterill V55 Manchester   32 ( 18,  0, 14,  0)
  18 107 Keith Parker V55 ECH&TA   34 ( 22,  0, 12,  0)
  19 11 Mike Jones V55 Altrincham   35 ( 23,  0, 18, 17)
  20 651 Tom Lavin V55 Altrincham   37 ( 19,  0,  0, 18)
  21 622 Philip McCullagh V55 ChorleyH   42 ( 26,  0, 16,  0)
   Senior Men (Vets) aged  60 to  63 — Points after 4 races
   1 686 Stan Owen V60 SalfordH    2 (  0,  0,  1,  1)
   2 110 Francis Day V60 ECH&TA    3 (  1,  0,  2,  0)
   3 334 Brian Schofield V60 Oldham&RH&    5 (  0,  0,  3,  2)
   4 414 Tony Atkinson V60 RochdaleH&    6 (  3,  0,  5,  3)
   5 270 Jon Paramor V60 Manchester   10 (  5,  0,  7,  5)
   = 621 Barry Chester V60 ChorleyH   10 (  4,  0,  6,  0)
   7 672 Peter Charnock V60 ECH&TA   12 (  0,  0,  8,  4)
   = 27 Barry Guy V60 BelleVR   12 (  6,  0,  9,  6)

   Senior Men (Vets) aged  65 to  68 — Points after 4 races
   1 12 Jeff Norman V65 Altrincham    2 (  2,  0,  1,  1)
   2 190 Tony Hesketh V65 HorwichRMI    3 (  1,  0,  2,  0)
   3 111 Tony Hillier V65 ECH&TA    5 (  4,  0,  3,  2)
   4 179 Nev McGraw V65 Glossopdal    7 (  3,  0,  4,  0)
   5 295 Barry Fairbrother V65 MiddletonH   10 (  5,  0,  5,  0)
   6 565 Anthony Foster V65 BurndenRR   12 (  6,  0,  6,  0)
   7 244 Alan Jones V65 Lostock Ac   16 (  9,  0,  7,  0)
   = 296 Bob Horrocks V65 MiddletonH   16 (  8,  0,  8,  0)

   Senior Men (Vets)  over 70 — Points after 4 races
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   1 191 Paul Murray V70 HorwichRMI    2 (  1,  0,  1,  0)
   2 372 Tom West V70 RadcliffeA    3 (  2,  0,  2,  1)

   Senior Men  over 18 — Points after 4 races
Rochdale Harriers & Ac    2 (   2,   0,   1,   1)
E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac    3 (   1,   0,   2,   2)
Burnden Road Runners    9 (   8,   0,   6,   3)
Royton Road Runners    9 (   5,   0,   5,   4)
Altrincham & District Ac   12 (   7,   0,   0,   5)
Manchester Ymca Harriers   13 (   6,   0,   7,   0)
Radcliffe Ac   14 (  12,   0,   8,   6)
Middleton Harriers Ac   19 (  10,   0,   9,   0)
Belle Vue Racers   20 (  13,   0,   0,   7)
   Senior Men (Vets)  over 40 — Points after 4 races
E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac    3 (   1,   0,   2,   2)
Salford Harriers    3 (   2,   0,   1,   3)
Burnden Road Runners    4 (   3,   0,   3,   1)
Royton Road Runners    8 (   5,   0,   4,   4)
Rochdale Harriers & Ac   12 (   6,   0,   6,   6)
Bury Athletic Club   12 (   8,   0,   7,   5)
Radcliffe Ac   12 (  11,   0,   5,   7)
Middleton Harriers Ac   18 (  10,   0,   8,  10)
Manchester Ymca Harriers   21 (  12,   0,   9,  12)
Altrincham & District Ac   22 (   9,   0,  14,  13)
Lostock Ac   22 (  14,   0,  13,   9)
Belle Vue Racers   23 (  13,   0,  12,  11)
Horwich R M I Harriers   26 (  15,   0,  11,   0)
Chorley Harriers   26 (  16,   0,  10,   0)
   Senior Men (Vets)  over 50 — Points after 4 races
E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac    2 (   1,   0,   2,   1)
Burnden Road Runners    3 (   2,   0,   1,   2)
Rochdale Harriers & Ac    6 (   3,   0,   3,   3)
Royton Road Runners    8 (   4,   0,   5,   4)
Altrincham & District Ac   11 (   5,   0,   9,   6)
Radcliffe Ac   11 (   6,   0,  10,   5)
Middleton Harriers Ac   11 (   7,   0,   4,   0)
Horwich R M I Harriers   14 (   8,   0,   6,   0)
Chorley Harriers   16 (   9,   0,   7,   0)
Lostock Ac   18 (  10,   0,   8,   0)
   Senior Men (Vets)  over 60 — Points after 4 races
E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac    2 (   1,   0,   1,   0)


